VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING JANUARY 10, 2024 5:30 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Councilmember Stacy Stoner administers Mayor's Ceremonial Oath of Office
- 4. Mayor Valerie Mockus administers Oath of Office to Councilmembers Andrea Chapman and Randy Wolf
- 5. Council elects 2024 Council President by nomination and vote
- 6. Administration of Oath for Council President by Mayor Mockus
- 7. Council elects 2024 Planning & Zoning Board Council representative by nomination and vote.
- 8. Mayor Mockus administers Oath of Office to Planning & Zoning Board Council representative.
- 9. Mayor appoints 2024 Planning & Zoning Board Resident member by nomination and vote
- 10. Mayor Mockus administers Oath of Office to Planning & Zoning Resident member.
- 11. Mayor appoints 2024 West Licking Fire District Council Representative by nomination and vote.
- 12. Mayor Mockus administers Oath of Office to West Licking Fire District Council Representative.
- 13. Council sets council meeting schedule by motion and vote
- 14. Council sets combined committees meeting schedule by motion and vote
- 15. Council appoints ______ to facilitate the Combined Committee meetings by motion and vote
- 16. Mayor announces Councilmember committee assignments for 2024:

Finance Committee
Economic Development Committee
Police Committee
Personnel Committee
Personnel Committee

17. Committee assignments (via consent of council members)

Records Commission

Dr. Valerie Mockus, Mayor-Chair Deborah Morgan, Fiscal Officer Wesley K. Untied, Village Solicitor Christina Furbee, Records Mgr/Secretary Amy Hoshor- Resident Member

Shared Income Tax Negotiating Team

Mindy Kester, Tax Administrator Dr. Valerie Mockus, Mayor

18. Adjourn

Tax Incentive Review Committee

Mindy Kester, Tax Administrator Brittany Misner, Economic & Community Development Director Mayor Valerie Mockus (alternate)